

Riverside County, Registrar of Voters BALLOT DESIGNATION WORKSHEET

(Elections Code §§ 13107, 13107.3, 13107.5; California Code of Regulations § 20711)

RECEIVE

JUL 23 7070

ACES BLANK. If information requested is not applicable, please write "N/A" in the space provided, otherwise the information MUST be provided. UPON FILING, THIS WORKSHEET WILL BE A PUBLIC RECORD.

Candidate Information		Office: Coty Council member	-	Gender (optional, for translation use only): Email: malcolm Corona @ hotma:/.co/			
	1	Home Address:		90 SFE SFE SE			
		Mailing Address: V/A Business Address: V/A					
		Phone Number(s) Business: NA	Home/Mc	. JX: NA			
***		Attorney Name (or other person authorized to act on your be	half): NA				
Attorney Information	2	Address: NA					
		Phone Number(s) Business: A	Mobile: NA	Fax: NA			

You may select as your ballot designation one of the following designations:

- (a) Your current principal profession(s), vocation(s), or occupation(s) [maximum total of three words, separated by a slash ("/")].
- (b) The full title of the public office you currently occupy and to which you were elected.
- (c) "Appointed [full title of public office]" if you currently serve by appointment in an elective public office and are seeking election to the same office or to some other office.
- (d) "Incumbent" if you were elected (or, if you are a Superior Court Judge, you are a candidate for the same office that you hold) to your current public office and seek election to the same office.
- (e) "Appointed Incumbent" if you were appointed to your current elective public office and seek election to the same office.

Proposed Ballot Designation(s)

Proposed Ballot Designation(s):	oungimen	ber	Teach	er	NA
Alternate Ballot Designation(s) 1:	NA	1	NA	1	NA
Alternate Ballot Designation(s) 2	NA		NA		NA

In the spaces provided on the next page(s):

- (a) Describe why you believe you are entitled to use the proposed ballot designation.
- (b) If your proposed ballot designation contains one or more slashes ("/") separating words in your ballot designation for separate principal profession(s), vocation(s), or occupation(s) (collectively known as "PVOs"), complete a justification section for each separate PVO.
- (c) Attach any documents or exhibits that you believe support your proposed ballot designation.
- (d) If using the title of an elective office, attach a copy of your certificate of election or appointment.
- (e) Any supporting documents will not be returned to you. Do not submit originals.

It is your responsibility to justify your proposed ballot designation and to provide all requested details.

our proposed ballot designation includes the word "volunteer," indicate the title of your volunteer position and the name of the entity for which you advanteer along with a brief description of the type of volunteer work you do and the approximate amount of time involved. You may only use the ballot designation "community volunteer" if you volunteer for a 501(c)(3) charitable, educational, or religious organization, a governmental agency or an educational institution. You may not use "community volunteer" together with another designation.

If your proposed ballot designation contains one or more slashes ("I") separating multiple principal profession(s), vocation(s), or occupation(s) lectively known as "PVOs"), complete a justification section for each separate PVO.

	Justification for use of 1st PVO! Council mentor
	1/A
	(107)
	Current or most recent job title. C. by Council mentor Start/End Dates: P. Dec. 2016
	Employer Name or Business: Period
	Person who can verify this information:
Justification	Name: Richard Belmulez Phone Number(s. Email: The myles @ Gelles
for use of Proposed	Justification for use of 2nd PVO. Teacher
Ballot	I have been a teader for 11 years and correctly a
Designation(s If you are	teacher at Perny Bigh school in Pernis, CA.
proposing alternate ballo	Current or most recent job title: Hadher. Start/End Dates: Aug., 2012
designations, please provide	Employer Name or Business: PONT Union H.S. D. Strict.
justification for	Person who can verify this information:
use of those o	Name: Grat Bennett. Phone Number
	Justification for use of 3 rd PVO:
	IVA
	NA-
	Current or most recent job title: NA Start/End Dates: NA
	Employer Name or Business: NA
	Person who can verify this information:
	Name: NA Phone Number(s): NA Email: NA
Defense elect	
	ng below, answer/initial the following questions. Does your proposed ballot designation:
	nly a portion of the title of your current elected office? Udicial candidates: Use only the word "Incumbent" for an elective office to which you were appointed? Unitial Candidates: Use only the word "Incumbent" for an elective office to which you were appointed? Unitial Candidates: Use only the word "Incumbent" for an elective office to which you were appointed?
3) Use	nore than three total words for your principal professions, vocations, or occupations?
4) Sugg	est an evaluation of you, such as outstanding, leading, expert, virtuous, or eminent?
	to a status (Veteran, Activist, Founder, Scholar), rather than a profession, vocation, or occupations?
,	whate the word "retired? the word "retired" after the words it modifies? Example: Accountant, retired □Yes 取 No Initial ◆

osed ballot designation is likely to be rejected.

□Yes ☑ No

□Yes 🗷 No

☐Yes 12 No

□Yes ☑ No

□Yes ☑ No

Initial 🕰

Date Signed: Month Day Year

Use an word or prefix (except "retired") such as "former" or "ex-" to refer to a former profession, vocation, or occupation?

Use the word "retired" along with a current profession, vocation, or occupation? Example: Retired Firefighter/Teacher

8)

9)

10)

Use the name of a political party or political body?

Refer to a racial, religious, or ethnic group?

Refer to any activity prohibited by law?



COMPLETE THIS PAGE ONLY IF one or more Alternate Ballot Designation(s) are provided. If this page is not applicable, please initial

		Justification for use of 1st PVO:	1/0		
			10H 1		
	N.	Current or most recent job title:		Start/End Dates:	
		Employer Name or Business:			
		Person who can verify this information:			
		Name:	Phone Number(s):	Email:	
		Justification for use of 2 nd PVO:	Thora trainbargor.	to HOIII:	
		dustinoution for dust of 2 1 40.	4 / 4		
Justification for		Current or most recent job title:	A/A	Challe - I Batan	<u></u>
Alternate Ballot Designation(s) 1	A	Employer Name or Business:	10/1	Start/End Dates:	
		Person who can verify this information:			
		Name:	Ohana Mumharia):	Feedle	
			Phone Number(s):	Email:	
		Justification for use of 3rd PVO:	111244	7000000	
		0	1/1		
		Current or most recent job title:		Start/End Dates:	
		Employer Name or Business:	10/1		
		Person who can verify this information:			
		Name:	Phone Number(s):	Email:	
			The second secon		
		hustification for your of Att DVO			
		Justification for use of 1st PVO:	1		
			A / A		
		Current or most recent job title:	A/A	Start/End Dates:	
		Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business:	<u>A/A</u>	Start/End Dates:	
		Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information:	1/1		
		Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name:	Phone Number(s):	Start/End Dates: Email:	
		Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information:	Phone Number(s):		
Justification for		Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name: Justification for use of 2 nd PVO:	Phone Number(s):		
Justification for Alternate Ballot	В	Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name: Justification for use of 2 nd PVO: Current or most recent job title:	Phone Number(s):		
	В	Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name: Justification for use of 2 nd PVO: Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business:	Phone Number(s):	Email:	
Alternate Ballot	В	Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name: Justification for use of 2 nd PVO: Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information:	MA	Email: Start/End Dates:	
Alternate Ballot	В	Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name: Justification for use of 2 nd PVO: Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name:	Phone Number(s):	Email:	
Alternate Ballot	В	Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name: Justification for use of 2 nd PVO: Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information:	MA	Email: Start/End Dates:	
Alternate Ballot	В	Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name: Justification for use of 2 nd PVO: Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name: Justification for use of 3 rd PVO:	MA	Email: Start/End Dates: Email:	
Alternate Ballot	В	Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name: Justification for use of 2 nd PVO: Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name: Justification for use of 3 rd PVO: Current or most recent job title:	MA	Email: Start/End Dates: Email: Start/End Dates:	
Alternate Ballot	В	Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name: Justification for use of 2 nd PVO: Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name: Justification for use of 3 rd PVO: Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business:	MA	Email: Start/End Dates: Email:	
Alternate Ballot	В	Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name: Justification for use of 2 nd PVO: Current or most recent job title: Employer Name or Business: Person who can verify this information: Name: Justification for use of 3 rd PVO: Current or most recent job title:	MA	Email: Start/End Dates: Email: Start/End Dates:	

RESOLUTION NUMBER 5063

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, RECITING THE FACTS OF THE CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION (GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION) HELD IN SAID CITY ON NOVEMBER 8, 2016, DECLARING THE RESULTS THEREOF AND SUCH OTHER MATTERS AS PROVIDED BY LAW

WHEREAS, a regular consolidated general election was held and conducted in the City of Perris, California, on Tuesday, November 8, 2016, as required by law; and

WHEREAS, notice of said election was duly and regularly given in time, form and manner as provided by law; that voting precincts were properly established; that election officers were appointed and that in all respects said election was held and conducted and the votes cast thereat, received and canvassed and the returns made and declared in time, form and manner as required by the provisions of the Election Code of the State of California for the holding of elections in cities; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution Number 5005 adopted on May 31, 2016, the Riverside County of Registrar of Voters canvassed the returns of said election and has certified the results to this City Council, and said results are received, attached and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Perris does hereby RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE and ORDER as follows:

- Section 1. That there were 17 voting precincts established for the purpose of holding said election consisting of consolidations of the regular election precincts in the City as established for the holding of state and county elections.
- Section 2. That said regular general municipal election was consolidated with other elections being held in the same territory, with the same voters and held on the same date pursuant to Section 10400 of the Elections Code.
- Section 3. That said regular general municipal election was held for the purpose of electing the following officers of said City as required by laws relating to cities in the State of California, to wit:

Two Members of the City Council of said City for a full term of four years.

One Mayor of said City for a full term of four years.

Section 4. That the whole number of votes cast at each precinct in said City was 6240 and the whole number of vote by mail ballots cast in said City was 11128, making a total of 17368 votes cast in said City.

That the names of persons voted for at said election for Member of the City Council of said City of Perris were as follows:

Rita Rogers Malcolm Corona Raul Mark Yarbrough Brady A. McCarron

That the names of persons voted for at said election for Mayor of said City of Perris were as follows:

Michael M. Vargas Daryl Busch Tonya Burke

That the number of votes given at each precinct and the number of votes given in the City to each of such persons above named for the respective offices for which said persons were candidates are as listed in Exhibit "A" attached.

Section 5. The City Council does declare and determine that:

Malcolm Corona was elected as Member of the City Council of said City for a full term of four years.

Rita Rogers was elected as Member of the City Council of said City for a full term of four years.

Michael M. Vargas was elected as Mayor of said City for a full term of four years.

Section 6. Pursuant to Elections Code 10264, the City Clerk shall enter on the records of the City Council of said City, a statement of result of said election showing:

The whole number of votes cast in the City;
The names of the persons voted for;
For what office each person was voted for;
The number of votes given at each precinct to each person; and
The number of votes given in the City to each person.

Section 7. That the City Clerk shall immediately make and deliver to each of such persons so elected a Certificate of Election signed by the City Clerk and duly authenticated; that the City Clerk shall also administer to each person elected, the Oath of Office prescribed in the State

Constitution of the State of California and shall have them subscribe thereto, and shall file the same in the Office of the City Clerk. Whereupon, each and all of said persons so elected shall be inducted into the respective office to which they have been elected.

Section 8. That the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution; shall enter the same in the book of original Resolutions of said City; and shall make a minute of passage and adoption thereof in the records of the proceeding of the City Council of said City, in the minutes of the meeting at which the same is passed and adopted.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 13th day of December, 2016.

	1	
Mayor, Daryl R.	Busch	

ATTEST:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) §
CITY OF PERRIS)

I, Nancy Salazar, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution Number 5063 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a special meeting thereof held the 13th day of December, 2016, and that it was so adopted by the following called vote:

AYES: ROGERS, YARBROUGH, BURKE, RABB, BUSCH

NOES: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE

EXHIBIT "A" RESOLUTION NUMBER 5063

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRAR OF VOTERS TO THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF ELECTION RETURNS

Signed by Rebecca Spencer, Registrar of Voters

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTIONS OFFICIAL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS

Signed by Nancy Salazar, City Clerk

REBECCA SPENCER Registrar of Voters



ART TINOCO Assistant Registrar of Voters

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRAR OF VOTERS TO THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF ELECTION RETURNS

State of California)
County of Riverside) SS.)

1, REBECCA SPENCER, Registrar of Voters of said County, do hereby certify that, in pursuance of the provisions of Sections 15301, 15372, and 15374 of the California Elections Code, and the resolution adopted by the City Council, I did canvass the returns of the votes cast on November 8, 2016, as part of the Consolidated Presidential General Election in the

CITY OF PERRIS

and I further certify that the statement of votes cast, to which this certificate is attached, shows the whole number of votes for each candidate for elective office and for and against each measure at said election, in said City, and in each precinct therein, and that the totals as shown for said election are full, true, and correct.

Dated this 6th day of December 2016.



REBECCA SPENCER
Registrar of Voters

Leticia Flores
Elections Coordinator

							Ci	TY OF I	PERRIS							
100087	517 51 FEMIO															
	Registration	Ballots Cast	Tumout (%)		CITY OF PERRIS - MAYOR MICHAEL M. VARGAS	DARYL BUSCH	TONYA BURKE		CITY OF PERRIS - COUNCIL MENISER RITA ROGERS	MALCOLM CORONA	RAUL MARK YARBROUGH	BRADY A. MC CARRON				
51000 PERRIS	188 188	9	4.79	- 1		ام الله	1	Insu	filclent Tu				су	1-1-1-1-1-1		
51000 - Vote by Mail Reporting 51001 PERRIS 51001 - Vote by Mail Reporting 51003 PERRIS 51003 - Vote by Mail Reporting 51005 PERRIS	2120 2120 2120 2628 2628 1683	111 502 805 576 1195 361	50.04 23.68 37,97 21.92 45.47 22.64		27 191 324 228 464 131	38 137 264 142 354	35 96 183 148 324		31 156 325 188 495	46 205 338 211 503	25 122 212 130 373	37 102 219 121 335				
51005 - Vote by Mail Reporting 51009 - PERRIS 51009 - Vote by Mail Reporting 51011 PERRIS 51011 - Vote by Mail Reporting	1683 2070 2070 1908	707 424 643 397 788	42.01 20.48 40.72 20.81 41.30		257 173 317 155 248	116 210 119 276 134 283	107 203 85 205 74 210		120 243 135 306 115 277	158 329 197 389 166	98 156 97 240 116	97 215 70 203 110				
51019 PERRIS 51019 - Vote by Mail Reporting 51021 PERRIS 51021 - Vote by Mail Reporting 51022 PERRIS	1723 1723 1690 1690 3012	367 721 391 540 720	21.30 41.85 23.14 31.95 23.90		112 212 127 194 226	127 331 115 186 214	84 185 103 138 194		109 281 110 193	333 158 308 181 263	253 89 262 74 115	175 82 200 70 119				
51022 - Vote by Mail Reporting 51026 PERRIS 51026 - Vote by Mail Reporting 51027 PERRIS 51027 - Vote by Mail Reporting	3012 0 0 2057 2057	1095 0 0 427 757	35.35 0.00 0.00 20.76	į	341 0 0 135 240	400 0 0 120 236	291 D 0 115		216 405 0 0 120	302 451 0 0 172	145 293 0 0 92	138 261 0 0 185			 	
51035 PERRIS 51035 - Vote by Mail Reporting	8	1	36.80 12.50 112.50	ļ	279		240 	Insu	239 filcient Tu filcient Tu	342 Imout to	168 Protect V	251 oler Priv	cy	********	. €5 0	i :
51041 PERRIS	1416	367	25.92	- 1	163	99	71	MIDE	90	184	77	108	Су	1	1	ı
\$1041 - Vote by Mail: Reporting \$1044 PERFES \$1044 - Vote by Mail Reporting \$1047 PERFES	1416 2611 2611 1649	605 1135 421	45.33 23.17 43.47 25.53		280 229 451 147	196 192 271 149	136 207 354 81		190 177 382 123	300 237 487 181	166 130 293 112	268 153 321 103				
51047 - Vote by Mad Reporting 51052 PERRIS 51062 - Vote by Melt Reporting 51056 PERRIS	1649 854 854 2026	641 225 286 427	38.87 26.35 33.72 21.08		194 76 92 149	277 77 127 124	137 41 54 119		211 76 131 120	319 96 108 181	193 47 89 92	173 36 74 78				
51056 - Vote by Mail Reporting Precinci Totals	2026 27643	837 6240	41.31 22.57		294 2245	254 1778	243 1528		275 1859	380 2590	191 1425	201 1384				
Vote by Mail Reporting Totals	27643	11128	40.26		3940	3707	2908		3968	4906	3033	3058				
Grand Totals RIVERSIDE	27643 27643	17368 17368	62 83 82.83		6185 6185	5485 5485	4436 4436		5847 5847	7496 7496	4458 4458	4440 4440				
41st Congressional Clatrics	27643	17360	62.83		6185	6485	4438		\$847	7496	4458	4440			l i	
31st Secutorial District 61st Assembly District	27643 27643	17368 17368	62.63		5185 6185	5485 5485	4438 4438		5847 5847	7496	4458	4440				
St Board of Equalization 4th Distr	27643	17368	62.63		5185	5485	4436		5847 5847	7496 7496	4458 4458	4440 4440				
5th Supervisorial District	27643	17366	62.63	- 1	6185	5485	4436		5847	7496	4458	4440				
City of Pents	27643	17358	62.83		6185	5485	4436		5847	7496	4458	4440				L





CITY OF PERRIS

Office of the City Clerk

101 North "D" Street Perris, California 92570 Tel: (951) 956-2925 Fax: (951) 657-1087

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTIONS OFFICIAL TO THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF ELECTION RETURNS

State of California)	
County of Riverside)	§:
City of Perris)	

I, NANCY SALAZAR, City Clerk/Elections Official for the City of Perris, do hereby certify that, pursuant to the provisions of Sections 15301, 15372 and 15374 of the California Elections Code, and City Council Resolution Number 5005, the Registrar of Voters did canvass the returns of the votes cast on November 8, 2016, as part of the General Municipal Election in the

CITY OF PERRIS

and certified the statement of votes cast for each candidate for elective office at said election to be full, true and correct.

Pursuant to Elections Code Section 10262, I, Nancy Salazar, serving as the City's Elections Official do hereby certify these results to the City Council of the City of Perris.

Dated this 13th day of December, 2016.



SALAZAR 'Y CLERK CITY OF PERRIS

CALIFORNIA FORM 700 FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC INTERESTS COVER PAGE

Date Initial Filing Received

FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES COMMISSION	COVER PAGE
	A PUBLIC DOCUMENT JUL 29 MAN OFFICIAL USE Only
Please type or print in ink.	
NAME OF FILER (LAST)	PHILI
Corona	Malcolm
1. Office, Agency, or Court	
Agency Name (Do not use acronyms)	
Cots of Bons	Coty Council myster.
Division, Board, Department, District, if applicable	Your Position
▶ If filing for multiple positions, list below or on an at	itachment. (Do not use acronyms)
Agency:	Position:
2. Jurisdiction of Office (Check at least one l	
State	 Judge, Retired Judge, Pro Tem Judge, or Court Commissioner (Statewide Jurisdiction)
☐ Multi-County	County of
Excity of Pens	✓ Other
3. Type of Statement (Check at least one box)	
Annual: The period covered is January 1, 2019 December 31, 2019.	through Leaving Office: Date Left/
The period covered is/	, through
Assuming Office: Date assumed/	
Candidate: Date of Election	20 20 and office sought, if different than Part 1:
4. Schedule Summary (must complete)	► Total number of pages including this cover page:
Schedules attached	
Schedule A-1 - Investments – schedule attacl	hed Schedule C - Income, Loans, & Business Positions - schedule attached
Schedule A-2 - Investments – schedule attacl	
☐ Schedule B - Real Property – schedule attacl	hed Schedule E - Income - Gifts - Travel Payments - schedule attached
-or- ☑ None - No reportable interests on a	amu aabaduda
5. Verification / / / /	rily scriedule
MAILING ADDRESS STREET	CITY STATE ZIP CODE
(Business or Agency Address Recommended - Public Document)	בווי סטב
DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (957) 943 - 6/00	EMAIL ADDRESS . /
	statement. I have reviewed this statement and to the best of my knowledge the information contained mplete. I acknowledge this is a public document.
I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of	
Date Signed 7/29/2020	Signatu
(month, day, year)	

CANDIDATE BIOGRAPHY FORM

This form is completely optional; it may be filed in the City Clerk's Office for provision of NED information to the news media and public upon request. You may attach additional sheets.
NAME: Malcolm Corona JUL 29
OFFICE SOUGHT: Coty Con il member CTYCLERKS
ADDRESS: _
AGE:
YEARS OF RESIDENCE IN CALIFORNIA: 34
YEARS OF RESIDENCE IN PERRIS: 34
Edyc National University.
Edyc National University.
MEMBERSHIP & OFFICES IN CIVIC, RELIGIOUS OR FRATERNAL ORGANIZATIONS:
CAMPAIGN CONTACT/HEADQUARTERS (IF ANY): 7/
HOME PHONEBUSINESS PHONE:
WEBSITE: Ma/colm Corona. ConEMAIL
AT WHICH NUMBER DO YOU PREFER TO BE CONTACTED? Home (Cell)
I APPROVE THE USE OF THIS FORM FOR PUBLIC INFORMATION.
DATE: 7/29/2020 SIGNATU

"CODE OF FAIR CAMPAIGN PRACTICES"

There are basic principles of decency, honesty, and fair play which every candidate for public office in the State of California has a moral obligation to observe and uphold in order that, after vigorously contested but fairly conducted campaigns, our citizens may exercise their constitutional right to a free and untrammeled choice and the will of the people may be fully and clearly expressed on the issues.



THEREFORE:

- (1) I SHALL CONDUCT my campaign openly and publicly, discussing the issues as I see them, presenting my record and policies with sincerity and frankness, and criticizing without fear or favor the record and policies of my opponents or political parties which merit this criticism.
- (2) I SHALL NOT USE OR PERMIT the use of character defamation, whispering campaigns, libel, slander, or scurrilous attacks on any candidate or his or her personal or family life.
- (3) I SHALL NOT USE OR PERMIT any appeal to negative prejudice based on a candidate's actual or perceived race, religious creed, color, national origin, ancestry, physical disability, mental disability, medical condition, marital status, age, sexual orientation, sex, including gender identity, or any other characteristic set forth in Section 12940 of the Government Code, or association with another person who has any of the actual or perceived characteristics set forth in Section 12940 of the Government Code.
- (4) I SHALL NOT USE OR PERMIT any dishonest or unethical practice that tends to corrupt or undermine our American system of free elections, or that hampers or prevents the full and free expression of the will of the voters including acts intended to hinder or prevent any eligible person from registering to vote, enrolling to vote, or voting.
- (5) I SHALL NOT coerce election help or campaign contributions for myself or for any other candidate from my employees.
- (6) I SHALL IMMEDIATELY AND PUBLICLY REPUDIATE support deriving from any individual or group that resorts, on behalf of my candidacy or in opposition to that of my opponent, to the methods and tactics that I condemn. I shall accept responsibility to take firm action against any subordinate who violates any provision of this code or the laws governing elections.
- (7) I SHALL DEFEND AND UPHOLD the right of every qualified American voter to full and equal participation in the electoral process.

I, the undersigned, candidate for election to public office in the State of California or treasurer or chairperson of a committee making any independent expenditures, hereby voluntarily endorse, subscribe to, and solemnly pledge myself to conduct my campaign in accordance with the above principles and practices.

7/22/2020	
DATE OF SIGNING	SIGNATURE
	Malcolm Corona
	PRINTED NAME

OFFICE SOUGHT (INCLUDING DISTRICT/DIVISION IF APPLICABLE)

November 3, 2020